
Kreisfreie Städte
Düsseldorf 2 576 2 154 +422
Duisburg
Essen
Krefeld
Mönchengladbach

1 138
1 703

1 130
1 632

 606
 639

 642
 722

+8
+71
–36
–83

Mülheim an der Ruhr
Oberhausen
Remscheid
Solingen

 474
 520

 475
 554

 218
 334

 329
 342

Wuppertal

Kreise
Kleve

 872 1 026

1 321 1 138

–1
–34

–111
–8

–154

+183
Mettmann
Rhein-Kreis Neuss
Viersen
Wesel

1 673
1 634

1 614
1 537

1 022
1 516

 928
1 393

Reg.-Bez. Düsseldorf
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

16 246 15 616
9 080
7 166

9 006
6 610

+59
+97
+94

+123

+630
+74

+556

Kreisfreie Städte
Aachen 1 080 1 071
Bonn
Köln
Leverkusen

1 525
3 811

1 370
3 453

 469  437

+9
+155
+358

+32

Kreise
Aachen
Düren
Rhein-Erft-Kreis

1 025 1 029
1 128
2 049

1 079
1 867

Euskirchen
Heinsberg
Oberbergischer Kreis
Rhein.-Berg. Kreis

 819
1 278

 744
 946

1 054
1 183

1 018
1 051

–4
+49

+182
+75

+332
+36

+132
Rhein-Sieg-Kreis

Reg.-Bez. Köln
davon kreisfreie Städte

2 604 2 463

18 025
6 885

16 528
6 331

Kreise

Kreisfreie Städte

11 140 10 197

+141

+1 497
+554
+943

Bottrop
Gelsenkirchen
Münster

 271
 722

 289
 651

1 031  967

–18
+71
+64

Kreise
Borken
Coesfeld
Recklinghausen

1 008  950
 782

1 747
 638

1 784

+58
+144

–37
Steinfurt
Warendorf

Reg.-Bez. Münster

1 263
 764

1 162
 734

7 588 7 175
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise
2 024
5 564

1 907
5 268

+101
+30

+413
+117
+296

Kreisfreie Stadt
Bielefeld

Kreise

1 007 1 006

Gütersloh
Herford
Höxter
Lippe

1 321
 830

1 189
 833

 346
1 113

 403
1 212

+1

+132
–3

–57
–99

Minden-Lübbecke
Paderborn

Reg.-Bez. Detmold

 941
 969

1 001
 889

6 527 6 533
davon kreisfreie Stadt

Kreise
1 007
5 520

1 006
5 527

–60
+80

–6
+1
–7

Kreisfreie Städte
Bochum
Dortmund
Hagen

1 198 1 204
1 627
 428

1 560
 561

Hamm
Herne

Kreise

 409
 465

 496
 471

–6
+67

–133
–87

–6

Ennepe-Ruhr-Kreis
Hochsauerlandkreis
Märkischer Kreis
Olpe

1 073
 706

1 084
 830

1 504
 410

1 511
 445

Siegen-Wittgenstein
Soest
Unna

 889
1 073

 921
 986

2 393 2 218

–11
–124

–7
–35
–32
+87

+175

Reg.-Bez. Arnsberg
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

12 175
4 127

12 287
4 292

8 048 7 995

Nordrhein-Westfalen
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

60 561 58 139
23 123
37 438

22 542
35 597

–112
–165
+53

+2 422
+581

+1 841

Verwaltungsbezirk Zugezogene Fortgezogene

Überschuss 
der Zu- (+) 

bzw. Fortge-
zogenen (–)

Verwaltungsbezirk Zugezogene Fortgezogene

Überschuss 
der Zu- (+) 

bzw. Fortge-
zogenen (–)
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